MÉTIS NATION OF ONTARIO CHARTERED COMMUNITY SUPERIOR NORTH SHORE MÉTIS COUNCIL POSTING OF VACANCIES

October 11, 2023

Citizens of the Superior North Shore Métis Council,

RE: Posting of Vacancies for the Superior North Shore Métis Council

Pursuant to Article 32 of the Superior North Shore Métis Council Community Code, the Council is serving notice of 1 vacancy that currently needs to be filled on the Council.

Secretary/Treasurer

Interested candidates need to send either a Resume or Letter of Intent with recent address and MNO Citizenship number to the attention of the Superior North Shore Métis Council

After the close of nominations, all nominated candidates will need to be verified as per **MNO Policy #2018-001**. Those candidates who do not meet the verification requirements will not be able to participate as a candidate.

This position will remain open until midnight, Wednesday, December 13, 2023. The Council will inform the successful candidates after their next Council meeting.

This notice may be reposted pending the outcome of this first call to fill the vacancy.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Superior North Shore Métis Council:

President: Trent Desaulniers Email: Desaulniers@shaw.ca

Chair: Kevin Kurylo

Email: kevin_kurylo@outlook.com



Métis Nation of Ontario ∞